

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. __\ 89__, S.2024

March 26,2024

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO.098S.2024 ENTITLED "THREE (3) DAY LIVE-IN SEMINAR WORKSHOP FOR SCHOOL HEADS AND SCHOOL DRRM COORDINATORS OF CEBU PROVINCE DIVISION ON CONTINGENCY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT/ENHANCEMENT OF CONTINGENCY PLANS"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Public Schools District Supervisor of Elementary and Secondary
School Heads of Public Elementary and Secondary
District and School DRRM Coordinators
All of Concerned

1. This Office hereby announces the change of schedule of date and batch in the Division Memorandum No. 098 s.2024 regarding the conduct of Three (3) day live-in Seminar Workshop for School heads and School DRRM Coordinators of Cebu Province Division on Contingency Planning and Development/Enhancement of Contingency Plans.

DATE	FROM	TO	PARTICIPATING
			DISTRICTS
April 3- 5,2024	Batch 4	Batch 5 (April 11- 13,2024)	Ginatilan District
April 3-5,2024	Batch 4	Batch 7 (May 8- 10,2024)	Dumanjug 1 & II
May 8-10, 2024	Batch 7	Batch 4(April 3- 5,2024)	Tabuelan and Tudela
April 11-13,2024	Batch 5	Batch 4(April 3- 5,2024	Minglanilla I

- 2. All other provisions stipulated of the Division Memorandum No.098,s.2024 shall still be effect.
- 3. This Memorandum serves as Authority to Travel.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SPP/MRS/GSB/ESR/SGOD

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent





Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone No.: (032)424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph